Regd Post

No.I-45020/1/2014-Pers-ii-
Government of India
Ministry of Home Affairs
Police.ll Division

To

Ms. Hidha Jayathilakan,

North Block, New Delhi
Dated the 3" September, 2014

R/o Thenjery Parambil Flats, Opp. CRM Hospital, K.G. Padi,

District Tirur, Kerala - 676101

Subject: - Application under RTI, Act, 2005 — regarding.

Madam,

Please refer to your online RTI application dated 26.08.2014 (Registration Number SEE 31? |

61979feceived on transfer from Shri Harish Chander, Director(P-1) & CPIO, MHA vide his ID

N0.45015/02/2014/Pers-l dated 28.08.2014

following reply:-

on the subject cited above to furnish the

officers residing in the campus

irrespective of their cadres i.e medical

cadre and general duty cadre?

SL.No. Information soiught Reply

1 Working times of all Composite | The information sought by the applicant pertains
Hospitals of CAPFs like CRPF, BSF, | to CRPF, BSF, ITBP, SSB & AR and office of the
ITBP, SSB, Assam Rifles and NSG. ADG(Med) CAPFs & AR as such, we may transfer
the aforesaid application under Section 6(3) of
the RTI, Act, 2005 to CPIOs concerned for giving
requisite reply/ information directly to the

applicant.
2 Is security aid is authorised for | The information sought by the applicant pertains

Is sahayak or orderly is authorised for

(%]

any officer in paramilitary forces?

to CAPFs & AR as such, we may transfer said
application under Section 6(3) of the RTI, Act,
2005 to the CPIO of CAPFs for giving the requisite
information/reply on point number 2 & 3 directly
to the applicant. Further, a copy of MHA’s UO
6.03.2014

No.lI-45023/10/2008-Pers-Il  dated

communicating decision of the competent
authority for discontinuing provision of Suraksha
Sahayaks to officers in CAPFs, NSG & AR is

enclosed.

Contd at pg.3/-
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2. In case you are not satisfied with this reply, the appeal in the case lies with Dr.
Nirmaljeet Singh Kalsi, Joint Secretary (Police-11), MHA. The appeal may be filed within 30 days

from the date of receipt of this reply.

Yours faithfully,

il '>b
Pt

(Shantanu)
Director (Pers) & CPIO
J 23092933
Copy along with RTI application dated 26.08.2014 of Ms. Hidha Jayathilakan, is

transferred under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 to:-

1. (a) Ms. Anupam Kulshreshtha, DIGP(Adm) & CPIO, CRPF (b) Shri Kuldeep Saini,
DIG(Pers) & CPIO, BSF {(c) Shri S.S.Hartha, DIG (Pers) & CPIO, ITBP (d) Shri David
Lalrinsanga, DIG(Pers) & CPIO, SSB & (e) Maj Gen. Pankaj Sachdeva, IG(HQ) & CPIO, AR
(Through LOAR) for giving a reply of aforesaid RTI application directly to the applicant.

2. Dr. V.K.Singh, DIG(Med) & CPIO of office of the ADG(Med)CAPFs , AR & NSG Tigri
Camp, ITBP, New Delhi for giving a reply on point number 01 of said application

directly to the applicant.

7

3\/(T/C/el!, MHA for uploading the data on MHA’s website.

Director (Pers) & CPIO
J 23092933
Copy to:-

PS to Dir(Pers) for n/a pls.
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Government of IindiaiBharat Sarkar
Ministry of Home Affairs/Grih Mantaralaya
(Police Division/ Pers-l Section)

Kkkdkkk

North Block, New Delhi.

Subject:-Transfer of an online RTI application dated 26.08.2014 of &% Hidha
Jayathilakan, Submitted under RTI Act, 2005.

{éu Hidha Jayathilakan R/o Thenjery Parambil Flats, Opp. CRM Hospital,
K.G Padl Tlrur—676101 has submitted an RTI application dated 26.08.2014 online
under RTI Act, 2005.

2. Pers-l Desk has no information to furnish. The same seems to be related to
DIR (Pers). The RTI application dated 26.08.2014 is therefore transferred to Director
(Pers) & CPIO under section 6(3) of RTI Act for further necessary action.

3. The Appellate Authority in this regard is Dr. N.S. Kalsi, Joint Secretary (P-~),
Room No. 171-B, MHA, North Block, New Delhi-01.

Encl:- As above. %
N

(HARISH CHANDER)
Director (Pers-l) & CPIO.

Sp/éhantanu Director (Pers) & CP10O, MHA, North Block, New Delhi,-01.
/MHAID No. 45015/05/2014-pers-| Dated: 28"  August, 2014.
Copy to:-
i\”:\?n._} KGN

-~

A
1. Sh}-ﬁ Hidha Jayathilakan R/o Thenjery Parambil Flats, Opp. CRM Hospital, K.G
s Padi, Tirur-676101.

2. PAto DIR (Pers-l)
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RTI REQUEST DETAILS
Registration No. : MHOME/R/2014/61973/1 Date of Receipt : 26/082014
Y )
.. Online Receipt Language of English
Type of Receipt : Request :
Name : hidha jayathilakan Gender : Female

Address :

Thenjery parambil Flats, Opp. CRM Hospital., K.G Padi ., Tirur,
Pm:676101

State :

Kerala Country : India

Phone No. :

Details not provided Mobile No. : +91-9400311971

Email : hidha81 @ gmail.com
Status(Rural/Urban) : Utban Education Status. Graduate
Is Requester Below Poverty No Citizenship Indian
Line ? : Status
Amount Paid : 0 Mode of Payment Gateway
Payment

Mode(s) of information Supply :

Hard Copy

Does it concern the life or
Liberty of a Person ? :

Details not provided. Request Pertains SHANTANU,
to : DIR(PERS)

Information Sought :

1 want to know about

L. working times of all composite hospitals of capf like

C.R.P.F,B.S.F.ITBP, SSBASSAM RIFFLES AND NSG
2. IS SECURITY AID IS AUTHORISED FOR OFFICERS -
RESIDIN IN THE CAMPUS IRRESPECTIVE OF THEIR CADRES

eg: medical cadre and general duty cadre

3is sahayak or orderly is authorised for any officer in paramilitary forces

Print Close
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Registration Ne. :

Type of Receipt :

Date of 6/08/2014

MHOME/R/2014/61973
Recezpa‘
Online Receipt Lanﬁuage of nghish

92_9/12/\«5”1'(/ “1 Page 1 of 1

Person ? :

Request :
Name : hidha jayathilakan Gender: Femalz
. Thenjery parambil Flats, Opp. CRM Hospital,, K.G
Address : ?a@z ?}M; Pm 6/61%’“
State : E\wra}a Country : India
. Details not provided . . +91-
Phone No. : Mobile No. : 9400311971
Email : hidhag E@ aﬂ .com
Status Urban Eduecation Graduate
(Rural/Urban) : Status :
Is Requester Below No Citizenship Indian ‘
Poverty Line ? : Status
Amount Paid : 10 Mode of P{aymenft
Payment Gateway
Mode(s) of Hard Copy
information
Supply :
" Does it concern the Details not provided. Request HARISH
~ life or Liberty of a 9 CFANDER,

Pertains to : DIR(PERS I

Information
Sought :

i want to know about

1. working times of all composite hospitals of capf like
CRPFB.S.FITBP, SSBASSAM RIFFLES AND NSG

2.IS SECURITY AID IS AUTHORISED FOR
OFFICERS RESIDIN IN THE CAMPUS
IRRESPECTIVE OF THEIR CADRES eg: medical . , -
cadre and general duty cadre

ahayak or orderly is authorised for any officer in
p ““““ ﬂﬁqv LOECSb
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_~r Related Requests

Page 1 of 1

- Other part{s) of the requests with registration number : MHOMEIR/2014/61973 \‘K"l,r,
Registration Number Concern CPIO Current Status Closing Date
MHOME/R/2014/61973/1 SHANTANU, DIR(PERS) REQUEST FORWARDED TO CPIC

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/otherRequest.php?reg=/6E7j0kUaxDi4q2h3hb0Kv...  8/28/2014



EAX
| @@VL MMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS/PERS-II

Subject:- Discontinuing provision of Su mﬁ sha Sahayaks to officers in Central
Armed Police Forces(CAPFs), National Security Guard (NSG) and
Assam Rifles (AR).

The 6" Central Pay Commission vide para 7.19.46 of its report had
recommended that “Use of Constables/other combatanis for attachment
with specific officers as Suraksha Sahayaks at their respective residences
should be stopped immediately. The posts in CPMFs which need lo be
provided some help for performing these functions should be identified and
sanction obtained from the /V//msrry of Finance. Fosts so sanctioned should
be filled up only on contractual basis. No regular Constable/ Combatant/
other employee of the Government should be used for this purpose and in
case any officer is found to be using any Govemment employee for
this/any other personal purpose, the salary payable to the Government
employee should be recovered from the officer immediately. This will be
over and above any other departmental action which the rules may allow. ”

2. The above recommendation of the 6" Central Pay Commission was
considered by the Government and vide para 10 of the Gazetie of India :
Extracrdinary, Ministry of Finance (Department of Expenditure)
RESOLUTION dated 29" August, 2008, it was decided that “The
Government has decided that the practice of provision of Suraksha Sahayaks to
officers in CPMFs will be discontinued with effect from a date to be fixed.
Meanwhile, absolutely necessary posts may be created on the basis of functional
Justification alone. The decision regarding Suraksha Sahayaks will also apply to
similarly placed categories in other departments.”

FANNE 5

3. The above decision of the Government was communicated io all
CAPFs | NSG & AR vide MHA’s UQ  even no. dated 24.09 2008

4. The CAPFs, NSG & AR have requested this Ministry to continue with
the practice of Surakgha Sahayaks to the officers of the rank of above
Inspectors of the Forces, on the grounds, among others, of sensitive
nature of duties the officers are dealing with. The Forces have also
proposed to outsource such activities of Suraksha Sahayaks in respect of
non-sensitive postings by creating new posts.

Contd...o/2...
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0. The matter has been considered in deiail in this Ministry and it has
been decided fo implement the decision of the Government taken on
29.08.2008 and communicated to the all Forces on 24.09.2008 as referred
above by stipulating a firm date. Accordingly, it has been decided that the
practice of providing Suraksha Sahayaks to the officers of CAPFs, NSG &
AR will stand discontinued w.ef 30.06.2014.

6. Further, as regard to fresh/new creation of “Suraksha Sahayaks
posts on the basis of functional justification, the CAPFs NSG & AR are
requested to proceed further for referring the matter to the 7" Central Pay
Commission which has already been constituted.

7 This has the approval of Union Home Minister.
LISNVAY B
(R.P. Sati)
Under Secretary to the Govt. of India
Ph.N0.2309 2889

DsG, CRPF/ BSF/ITBP/SSB/AR/NSG
MHA UO No. 1-45023/10/2008-Pers.|] Dated 6.03.2014

Copy to:- Lo/
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453 Director (PF) .} n,;‘//\\"* oBeles
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/s US(Pers-il) / G. Desk 7
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P Under Secretary to the Govt. of India
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